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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
128A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:21 PM

HB 2252-WORK SESSION

HB 2366-PUBLIC HEARING
128A 032

034

051

081

086

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to RECONSIDER the vote by
which “Sen. Beyer moves HB 2252 to the floor
with a DO PASS recommendation and BE
REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.”

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2252 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT
REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and
Means BE RESCINDED.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Mustafa Kasubhai, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT A)
Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick



088
091
099

HB 2366-WORK SESSION

HB 2385A -PUBLIC HEARING
111

123
146
147
154
250
262

HB 2385A —~-WORK SESSION

HB 2423A-PUBLIC HEARING
279
287
291
339
345
360
365

129A 012
014
016
018
030
036
039

HB 2423A-WORK SESSION

045

Sen. Kruse
Kasubhai
Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2366 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Sam Sears (EXHIBIT B, C, D)

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Kruse

Joel DeVore (EXHIBIT E)

Neil Jackson, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association (EXHIBIT F)
Steve Murrell, State Farm Insurance

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2385A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
Chair Burdick

Karen Berkowitz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT G)
Sen. Beyer

Berkowitz

Sen. Beyer

Berkowitz

Chair Burdick

Berkowitz

Sen. Beyer

Berkowitz

Sen. Prozanski

Berkowitz

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2423A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. Prozanski will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Prozanski



HB 2906-PUBLIC HEARING

061 Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

072 Chair Burdick

074 Kalmanson

077 Chair Burdick

081 Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
(EXHIBIT H)

150 Chair Burdick

152 Meyer

157 Chair Burdick

158 Meyer

160 Sen. Beyer

167 Meyer

197 Chair Burdick

198 Meyer

204 Chair Burdick

205 Meyer

250 Chair Burdick

HB 2906-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2906 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.
129A Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:09 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 2366, Written Testimony, Mustafa Kasubhai, 1 p

HB 2385A, Fact Sheet, Sam Sears, 8 pp

HB 2385A, Written Testimony of Wendy Johnson, Sam Sears, 1 p
HB 2385A, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 3 pp

HB 2385A, Written Testimony, Joel DeVore, 2 pp

HB 2385A, Written Testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p

HB 2423A, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 4 pp

HB 2906, Written Testimony, Andrea Meyer, 2 pp
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