SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 10, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:15 PM Tapes 128 - 129

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel

Matt Kalmanson, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: HB 2252-Work Session

HB 2366-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2385A-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2423A-Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2906-Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
128A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:21 PM

HB 2252-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to RECONSIDER the vote by which "Sen. Beyer moves HB 2252 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and

Means by prior reference."

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2252 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and

Means BE RESCINDED.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Walker

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

HB	2300-F	UBLIC	HEAKING

128A	032	Chair Burdick
	034	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	051	Mustafa Kasubhai, Oregon State Bar (EXHIBIT A)
	081	Sen. Prozanski
	086	Chair Burdick

088	Sen. Kruse
091	Kasubhai
099	Chair Burdick

HB 2366-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2366 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2385A - PUBLIC HEARING

111	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
123	Sam Sears (EXHIBIT B, C, D)
146	Sen. Prozanski
147	Sen. Kruse
154	Joel DeVore (EXHIBIT E)
250	Neil Jackson, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association (EXHIBIT F)
262	Steve Murrell, State Farm Insurance

HB 2385A – WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2385A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

HB 2423A-PUBLIC HEARING

	279	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
	287	Chair Burdick
	291	Karen Berkowitz, Oregon Law Center (EXHIBIT G)
	339	Sen. Beyer
	345	Berkowitz
	360	Sen. Beyer
	365	Berkowitz
129A	012	Chair Burdick
	014	Berkowitz
	016	Sen. Beyer
	018	Berkowitz
	030	Sen. Prozanski
	036	Berkowitz
	039	Chair Burdick

HB 2423A-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2423A to the floor with a

DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. Prozanski will lead discussion on the floor.

O45 Sen. Prozanski

061	Matt Kalmanson, Counsel
072	Chair Burdick
074	Kalmanson
077	Chair Burdick
081	Andrea Meyer, American Civil Liberties Union of Oregon
	(EXHIBIT H)
150	Chair Burdick
152	Meyer
157	Chair Burdick
158	Meyer
160	Sen. Beyer
167	Meyer
197	Chair Burdick
198	Meyer
204	Chair Burdick
205	Meyer
250	Chair Burdick

HB 2906-WORK SESSION

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2906 to the floor with a DO

PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor. Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:09 PM

129A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2366, Written Testimony, Mustafa Kasubhai, 1 p
- B. HB 2385A, Fact Sheet, Sam Sears, 8 pp
- C. HB 2385A, Written Testimony of Wendy Johnson, Sam Sears, 1 p
- D. HB 2385A, Written Testimony, Sam Sears, 3 pp
- E. HB 2385A, Written Testimony, Joel DeVore, 2 pp
- F. HB 2385A, Written Testimony, Neil Jackson, 1 p
- G. HB 2423A, Written Testimony, Karen Berkowitz, 4 pp
- H. HB 2906, Written Testimony, Andrea Meyer, 2 pp